
241O112023, 09:24

Bid Notice Abstract

Area of Delivery

Oescription

printableBidNoticeAbstacr

IGEPS

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number

Procuring Entity

Title

Republic of the Philippines
Region XII
Province of Cotabato
14unicipality of Alamada

OFFICE OF THE BIDS AND AWAROS COT4I{ITTEE (BAC)

INVITATION To BID FOR: 23-01-054 Procurement of Consolidated l\4eals and Snacks for trainings and seminars under
Disaster Risk and Reduction 14anaqement Omce programs, Alamada, Cotabato,

1. The Local Government lJnit of Alamada, through the 70% DRRM Fund 5-02-99-030 intends to apply the sum of P

208,250.00 being the ABC to payments under the contract for 23-01-064 Procurement of Consolidated Meals and
Snacks for trainings and seminars under Disast€r Risk and Reduction IYanagement Office programs, Alamada,
Cotabato. aids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

2. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada now invites bids for the above Procurement Prorect. Delivery of the Goods
js required by 30 days. Bidders should have completed, within 2 years from the date of submission and rec€ipt of
bids, a contrad similar to the Project. The descriptioh of an eligible bidder as contained in the Bidding Docum€nts,
particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders),

3. Bidding will be conducted throuqh open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary "pass/fail"
criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (tRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign. subject to the conditions for eligibility provided in
the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184.

Status Active

Associeted Componellts 1

Bid Supplements 0

oocument Request List

oate Published 24/OU2023

Last lJpdete.l / Time 24/01/2023 OO:OO At4

Procurem6nt I{ode:

Cla3sification:

Categoryi

Approved Budget for
th. Cohtrad:

Delivery Periodl

Cli.nt Agency:

23-01-064

lmplementing Rule5 and
Regulations

Public Bidding

Goods

Food stuff

ZOBAIDA PETANDOC
CASTRO
BUDGET OFFICER III/ BAC
SECRETARIAT
Brgy. Kitacubong, AIamada,
Cotabato
Alamada
Cotabato
Philippines 9413
63-9t5-9740173

Contact Person:

PHP 204,250.00

zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

closing Date / Timc 3U0112023 10:00 AM

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain turther information from Local Government Unit of Alamada and inspect the
Bidding Documents at the address given below during Mondays to Fridays 9:0oam to 4:0opm.

Cantr.l Portal for
thilippinc covGmr!€nt
Procurcmallt Oppurturiti€s

Phitippinc 60vcrnmcnt Elcrt.oni( P.o(uremcnt Sl/slam
Y

9421737

IYUNICIPALTTY OF ALAMADA, COTABATO

23-01-064 Procurement of Consolidated Meals and Snacks for trainings and seminars under
Disaster Risk and Redudion Management Office programs, Alamada, Cotabato

Cotabato

30 Dayls

solicitation l{umber:

Trade Agreement:



24n112O23 09:24

11. For further information, please refer to

prinlrbleBldNoiieabsrmct

6. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through (i) manual submission at the office address indicated
below on or before lanuary 37,2023. Late bids shall not be accepted.

7. All Bids must be accohpanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB
Clause 14,

8, Bid opening shall be on lanuary 31, 2023 at 10:00am at the given address below. Eids will be opened in the
presence of the bidders'representatives who choose to attend the activity.

9, llnsert such other necessary information deemed relevant by the Procuring Entity such as the use of a back-up
data or cloud storaqe for l6r9e files uploaded for online bid submissionsl - NOT AVAILABLE

10. The Local Govemment Unit of Alamada reserves the right to rejed any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding,
or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in accordance with Sedons35.6 and 41 of lhe 2016
revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

TGNACIO V DE GUZMAN, ]R., MPA, REA
MunicipalAssessor/ BAC Head Secreta at
Offrce of the Bids and Awards Committee
09204929937 | 091597 40 t] 3
zobaidapelandoc@gmail.com

12. You may visit the following websitesl
For downloading of Biddinq Do€uments: visit PhiIGEPS

lanuary 23,2023

ENGR. RANULFO D, LOPEZ
MunicipalEngineer
BAC Chairperson
0998550 7089
Line Items

23-01-064 Procurement of Consolidated
Meals and Sn

l'4eals and
Snacks

O 2004-2023 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved,

1 I Lot 208,250.00

created by

Date Created

ZOBAIDA PELANDOC CASTRO

23lOrl2023

The PhiIGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhaIGEPS

only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be dirested to the
contact person/s of the concemed party.

Help I contact Us I sitemap


